AMERICAN MOTORCYCLIST ASSOCIATION

2021 Off-Road A Class Advancement - Updated 1/31/2022
In accordance with Off-Road 2.1.C. Off-Road Advancement.

For classification appeal process see Off-Road 2.1.C.5. Appealing Advancement/Classification.

All listed information is official. If you have questions, please contact the AMA Off-Road Racing Manager by emailing ekudla@ama-cycle.org

First Name
Cooper
West
Dave
Chris
Nathan
David
Landon
Matt
Thomas
Trevor
Zachary
Mark
Alexander
Cole
lan
Justin
Nicolas
Kevin
Bill
Scott
Oeslen
Steven
Colton
Rick
Austin
Andrew
Nicholas
Paxton
Jason
Tony
Robert
Scott
Aaron
Kolby
Dan

Bill
David
Riley
Angel
Sean
Jacob
Jacob
Jason
Caden
Brian
Michael
Miles
Scott
Alex
Damon
Trevor
Bill
Elijah
John

Last Name
Anderson
Anderson
Ashby
Attel
Bauer
Beam
Beatty
Berhow
Best
Borger
Brown
Brucks
Burdick
Burlew
Burns
Cain
Christensen
Clark
Cooper
Cooper
Costa
Covert
Crawford
Cullen
Cummings
Davis
Defeo
Dickerson
Dickey
Diller
Dorado
Dowlin
Dravk
Dunham
Eastwood
Edenfield
Emmons
Fenner
Fernandez
Ferris
Flake
Fleming
Flynn
Frazee
Frost
Funk
Geffken
Genarie
Goff
Grieshop
Griffin
Hallenbeck
Hartzell
Hawkins

City
Alexandria
Lakeland
Amity
Phoenix
Nerstrand
Dayton

New Cumberland
Phoenix
Madison
Lehighton
Rock Hill
Peachtree City
Mazeppa
Cortland
Bainbridge
Millville
Peoria
Newfoundland
South Amboy
Longwood
Farmington
West Milford
Nichols
Clewiston
Surprise
Birchrunville
Myrtle Beach
Vevay
Centerville
York Springs
Doral
Waynesburg
Newville
Grafton

Vista

Chapin
Carlinville
North Syracuse
Hialeah Gardens
Fleetwood
Queen Creek
Street

Milton
Oakdale
Berwick
Clinton
Benton
Williamstown
Mankato
Batesville
Ridgecrest
Kennerdell
Dover
Fairmont

State
MN
FL
PA
AZ
MN
OH
WV
AZ
GA
PA
SC
GA
MN
NY
OH
NJ
AZ
NJ
NJ
FL
MN
NJ
NY
FL
AZ
PA
SC
IN
TN
PA
FL
PA
PA
WV
CA
SC
IL
NY
FL
PA
AZ
MD
IN
CA
PA
OH
PA
NJ
MN
IN
CA
PA
PA
WV

Orig. Class
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New Class

ORPV
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17.71
17.57
15.18
16.29
16
20.29
15.7
16.29
20.3
16.11
15
16.14
17
155
213
16.7
17.75
15.73
15.8
15
15.43
15.33
16
16.09
16.22
18.55
15.6
20.36
15
17
16.88
17.56
15.5
15.9
15.31
16
16.33
19.5
16.71
21.64
18.43
23.25
19.64
16.29
16.6
24
17.41
19.67
17
25.27
16.21
17.4
15
16

Reason For Adv.
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=to0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0



Allen
Ethan
Clayton
Zac
Christian
Mark
Stewart
Jimmy
Troy
Ben
Luis
Leonard
Collin
Kyle
Patrick
Bodie
Joe
Ricky
Alexis
Jason
Shane
Andrew
Dean
Doug
Steven
Jeff
David
Brad
Aidan
Shane
Wyatt
Mikae
Brett
Wayne
Neal
Marvin
Garrett
Ayden
Cory
Ray
Ekko
Michael
Andrew
David
Brandon
Samuel
Aaron
Chris
Jacob
Julian
Robby
Landon
Cody
Neil

Gj

Jon
Paydon
Brian
David
Logan
Stu

Haynes
Helbig
Hertz
Holman
Holme
Houlden
Houston
vy
Jackson
Jacobs
Jaquez
Jaskewicz
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Kemp
Kertesz
Kinney
Kolbrick
Kover
Loberg
Lowell
Lukey
Lyons
Maher
Marsh
Mcarthur
Mccabe
Mckey
Mcmillen
Megla
Millan
Miller
Moore
Morrell
Morris
Mundy
Myers
Naugle
Newton
Niedermeier
Odonnell
O'laughlin
Orloff
Pettitt
Poffley
Prebe
Ray
Redding
Rich
Robinson
Rogers
Sadler
Schulman
Seitzinger
Shepard
Simmons
Smith
Smith
Smith
Soars

Springfield
Freedom
Citrus Heights
Ortonville
Wellington
Phoenix
Marietta
Oaklyn

Norco
Canandaigua
Philadelphia
Easton
Gillespie
Venice
Clinton
Wellston
Scottsdale
Crockett
Brooksville
West Palm Beach
Maple Lake
Chepachet
Harvard

Lake Milton
Port Orange
Pleasant Hill
Merritt Island
Chapin
Alpharetta
Allison Park
Newbury Park
San Pablo
Visalia
Goldvein
Kingsport
Pineville
Bloomington
Union Grove
Blain
Waxhaw
Melbourne Beach
Stuart
California City
Costa Mesa
Belews Creek
Mammoth Lakes
Frontenac
Mc Arthur
Piedmont
Ithaca

Silver Springs
Lumberport
Carson
Plantation
South Park
Batavia

Erwin

Boca Raton
Fayette City
Manheim
North San Juan

MO
PA
CA
Ml
FL
AZ
GA
NJ
CA
NY
PA
PA

FL
SC
OH
AZ
CA

FL

FL
MN

RI

OH
FL
CA
FL
SC
GA
PA
CA
CA
CA
VA
TN
MO

NC
PA
NC

FL
CA
CA
NC
CA
MN
OH
SC
NY
FL
WwWv
CA
FL
PA
NY
TN
FL
PA
PA
CA
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19.56
16.82
19.14
17
15.27
15.43
16.78
16.44
15.27
16.13
15.33
18.09
18.06
16.67
15.54
15
16.29
16.78
18
15.33
15.23
17
16.2
16.33
17.29
16
19.78
16.6
15.57
17.15
15.17
17
17.45
20
16.14
17.38
17
19.62
17.57
18.83
17.33
19
17.14
154
15.4
18
17.9
17.6
15.6
15
18.67
20.36
17.5
16.17
17.67
153
155
19.83
18.44
19.18
15.73

RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or =10 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t0 15.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0
RPV >or=t015.0



Matthew
Schuyler
James
Michael
Adam
Steve
Alex
Ben
Tyler
Blaise
Matthew
Jeremy
Cody
Kyle
Chad
Jake
Lane
Todd
Lucas
William
Jason
Julian
Trenton
Dave
Joe

Sorensen
Spence
Stewart
Suszek
Taki
Thomson
Trapp
Trapp
Triolo
Valenskie
Voss
Wachenschwanz
Wade
Walker
West
Westall
Whitmer
Whitney
Wilkinson
Willette
Wing
Wojcik
Wood
Yautzy
Young

Berlin
Phoenix
Lititz
Rosamond
Malibu
Jupiter
Scottsdale
Scottsdale
Windsor
Ranshaw
Minneapolis
Galena
Boise
Geneseo
Moorhead
Corona
Amity
Perkasie
Scottsdale
Swanzey
Palmyra
Landenberg
Donalds
Bloomfield
Lexington
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16.5
16.83
17.22
15.33
16.25

15.5
18.27
15.91
16.64

15.8

15
18.43
20.38
19.83
16.22
19.83
27.27
16.45
16.83
15.18
16.71
20.86
17.17
19.88
15.83

RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0
RPV >or=1t015.0



